Last Name First Name
ADKINS RONNIE
ALBREGTS STEPHANIE
ALLEN MARC
ALLEN DAVID
ALLEN DAVID
ALVIZUA FLORES RAUL

ARP JASON
AUSTIN ELLIOTT
BAILEY BRADLEY
BAK DUSTIN
BARTON ROBIN
BECHARA MICHAEL
BENDER MICHAEL
BENFIELD CHRISTOPHER
BENT JOMO
BEYNON CASEY
BICE CHRISTOPHER
BLAKENEY GREGORY
BLANCHARD DOUGLAS
BLOOD SHAWN
BOADA CARLOS
BOADA JORGE
BOCHNIAK DAVID
BOGUE CHRISTOPHER
BOLIN BENJAMIN
BOTTONGINO RYAN
BOZER MATTHEW
BOZzO DUSTIN
BRADFORD MAURICE
BRAITHWAITE JAKAI
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
BRANNON LAMONT
BREIT CHRISTINA
BROWN KANESHA
BROWN CHRISTOPHER
BURGER MATTHEW
BUTLER LYDIA
CABRAL RUDOLF
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
CALDWELL JONATHAN
CARTER JASON
CASSUTO IAN
CASTILLO MATTHEW
CHASTAIN JOSHUA
CHEATHAM JAMES
CHERUBIN SANDRA

Job Class Code Desc

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER RECRUIT UNCERT
FIRE CAPTAIN

COMMUNITY PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER | (UNCERTIFIED)
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE OFFICER
COMMUNICATIONS SHIFT SUPR
FIREFIGHTER Il

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

FIREFIGHTER Il

911 TECHNICAL SERVICES MANAGER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC

FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER RECRUIT UNCERT
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE SERGEANT

EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN
RECORDS CLERK
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE SERGEANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE FIELD TRAINING OFFICER
SPECIAL PROJECTS/DATA ANALYST
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER

Department Code Desc

PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY



CLAY AMANDA
COCHRAN STEPHANIE
COLLINS NICOLE
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
CORBIN ERIC
CORNELLIER AMANDA
COX ROBERT
DARLING ALBERT
DAVIS GREGORY
DAVIS AMY
DAWSON DARWIN
DECKER BRANDON
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
DENKINGER BRADLEY
DOUGHERTY JAMES
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
DUVAL DARRYL
EAVES SANDRA
EDWARDS SCOTT
ELFRETH ALLEN
ESCALANTE ROBERTO
EVANS COREY
FARMER CHARLES
FEBLES DAVID

FIES KATHERINE
FINNELL STEPHEN
FLYNT JORDAN
FOSTER GARRETT
FOWLER JOSEPH
FRANK MARILYN
FRANK RYAN

FREE CHRISTOPHER
FREEMAN DAVID
FRENCH DOUGLAS
FRIEDMAN JUSTIN
FURR ARICK
FUTCH MARIAN
GARREAU JEFFREY
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
GILBERT JOHN
GIPSON RYAN
GONZAGA ALEXANDER
GONZALEZ DAVENPORT ~ ELYZABETH
GOODWIN JOHN
GORE JAMIE
GRIFFIN SEAN
GRIFFIN RYAN

POLICE OFFICER

PUBLIC SFTY BUDGET-FIN COORD

RECORDS CLERK
POLICE SERGEANT
FIRE CAPTAIN

COMMUNICATIONS SHIFT SUPR

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
EMS DIVISION CHIEF

POLICE LIEUTENANT
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
CRIME SCENE DETECTIVE
FIRE OPERATIONS CHIEF
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER | (UNCERTIFIED)
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
ACCREDITATION MANAGER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE TRAINING COORDINATOR

FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE LIEUTENANT
ADMINISTRATIVE GENERALIST

FIRE DIVISION CHIEF - TRAINING

POLICE OFFICER

ASSISTANT FIRE MARSHAL
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE FIELD TRAINING OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER

PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY



GRIM BENJAMIN
GUDERMUTH CHARLES
HALL CARL
HAMILTON ROBERT
HAMM DERRICK
HARDIE JOHN
HART CLIFTON
HARTMAN BRUCE
HATTEN ERIC

HAYS AUSTIN
HEBERT JOHN
HEFNER JAMES
HICKEL JONATHAN
HICKS-RANSON JAZMIN
HILLEY TONY
HIOTT JASON
HIXSON TIMOTHY
HOFFMAN RYAN
HOLCOMBE POMERANCE  ARI
HOLINEK JULIUS
HOOK KEVIN
HUBBARD SHYRELL
HULL PHILLIP
HUNT JAMES
HUNT VINCENT
HYATT JONATHAN
IADZE BRIAN
JAHNKE BRADLEY
JAMES MATHEW
JEFFRIES ETHAN
JOHNSON SUZANNE
JONES FRANKLIN
KAMAN JOSHUA
KEPLER JOHN

KIM WESLEY
KIMBEL DONALD
KING DANIEL
KING WILLIAM
KONG ALBERT
KURDES GARRETT
LAMBERT DANIEL
LAMISON SAMAIYAH
LANCE LESTER
EXEMPT UNDER O.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
LINDGREN TRENT
LINGLE MATTHEW
MACFARLANE ADELLE

FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
DIVISION CHIEF

FIRE LIEUTENANT

POLICE FIELD TRAINING OFFICER
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
POLICE LIEUTENANT

FIRE LIEUTENANT

EMS TRAINING OFFICER
FIREFIGHTERII

FIRE CAPTAIN

BATTALION CHIEF

POLICE OFFICER

SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
911 QUALITY ASSUR/TRAIN COORD
POLICE LIEUTENANT
FIREFIGHTER Il

POLICE SERGEANT

PUBLIC SAFETY GIS ANALYST
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER | (UNCERTIFIED)
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER Il

POLICE OFFICER

RECORDS CLERK

POLICE LIEUTENANT

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
ASSISTANT FIRE MARSHAL
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER Il

FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE MAJOR

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTERII

PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY



EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)

MAIKOSKI MARC
MAKHOUL EVAN
MALLONI TYLER
MALONEY JAMES
MARLIN NICHOLAS
MARTIN BRIAN
MASSEY CHRISTOPHER
MATYASICH JOHNATHAN
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
MECHLER SCOTT
MEDICO MICHAEL
MILLER COREY
MILLER PAUL
MILLER SHEANA
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
MOELLER MICHAELA
MONTGOMERY ROBERT
MOORE DANIEL
MOORE DAVID
MORTON SAVANNAH
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
NELSON MARY
NICHOLSON LAURIE
NOBLE RONALD
NORTON GEOFFREY
NOWLIN ANDREW
ODONNELL BRANDON
ORLANDO FRANK
OWEN JASON
PADGETT BRYAN
PALMER PAUL
PARTON WILLIAM
PEPE ROBERT
PIAZZA GIORGIO
PICKREN GREGORY
PINKERTON SHANNON
POPE SHAWNA
PORTER CHARLES
POTEET WILLIAM
QUAKENBUSH KYLE
QUICK KEVIN
REIFSNYDER JEREMY
RETTENMEYER MARK
RILEY ANDREW
RITCHEY PHILLIP
ROACH JOHN

POLICE OFFICER
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER RECRUIT UNCERT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE ADMINISTRATIVE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

ASSISTANT FIRE MARSHAL
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE MAJOR

POLICE FIELD TRAINING OFFICER
POLICE SERGEANT

SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER

COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER

CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE ANALYST

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE LIEUTENANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER Il

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE LIEUTENANT

POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER | (UNCERTIFIED)
FIREFIGHTER | (UNCERTIFIED)
FIRE CAPTAIN

DIVISION CHIEF
COMMUNICATIONS SHIFT SUPR
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIRE CAPTAIN
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE CAPTAIN

PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY



ROBERTS PAUL
ROBINSON MARTY
ROBINSON JOHN
ROBISON JOHN
ROCKS BRADLEY
RODRIGUEZ RALPH
ROSARIO SHENIQUE
ROSE SCOTT
ROSS JEFFREY
RUPPERT JACOB
RUSTEBERG RYAN
SABIA RYAN
SCATA JOSEPH
SCHEAFFER JOSEPH
SCHMITZ CRAIG
SCHROER STEPHEN
SCHUMAN JOSHUA
SEABOLT PHILIP
SEGALL COREY
SHERMAN DAVID
SHOFFEITT HAROLD
SILVERS RICKY
SIMPSON JAMES
SLOAN JENNIFER
SMITH ALLEN
SMITH BRIAN
SMITH ARIEAL
SMITH ZACHARY
EXEMPT UNDER 0.C.G.A.50-18-72(A)(3)
STEWART IAN
STOLTON HEATH
STONE MACHELL
STONE RANDAL
TALBOT ETHAN
TAPPAN MARK
TURNBULL AUSTIN
TURNER BRIAN
TYLER MARC
VAN HEEST CHRISTOPHER
VAN NUS MARSHALL
VANN DAVID
VARGA JAMES
WADE RANDY
WADE ADAM
WALKER KAREN
WARNER DENNIS
WARNKE SAMUEL

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE SERGEANT
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER Il

FIREFIGHTER Il

BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIREFIGHTER Il

FIRE ADMINISTRATION CHIEF
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE OFFICER

ASSISTANT FIRE MARSHAL
POLICE CAPTAIN
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
FIRE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE LIEUTENANT
FIREFIGHTER Il
COMMUNICATIONS SHIFT SUPR
SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE MARSHAL

POLICE SERGEANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
BATTALION CHIEF

CRIMINAL INFO SYSTEMS TECH
POLICE OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
FIRE CAPTAIN
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
DEPUTY FIRE MARSHAL
FIREFIGHTERII

PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY



WEBSTER
WEST
WEST
WHEELER
WHITEHEAD
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIFORD
WILLS
WOODS
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
YELVERTON
ZABALA
ZILIAK
ZURZOLO

SHAWN
SANFORD
KIMBERLY
ANDREW
MEGAN
PIPER
DALLAS
PAMELA
ROBERT
SEAN
JEFFREY
CHANDLER
BYRON
RICHARD
WILLIAM
ANTHONY

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER
POLICE CAPTAIN
COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER

PS LOGIS OFF/EMERG MGT COORD
RECORDS CLERK

PUBLIC SAFETY RECORDS MANAGER
RECORDS CLERK

EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC

POLICE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIREFIGHTER | (UNCERTIFIED)
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE APPARATUS ENGINEER

FIRE LIEUTENANT

FIREFIGHTER Il

PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY
PUBLIC SAFETY



Annual Pay
71,760.78
59,581.08

111,371.52
82,124.38
52,997.10
69,550.78
70,336.76
67,054.26
73,769.02
83,304.00
72,366.84
61,951.24
67,733.38
63,924.12
95,907.24
92,365.52
83,653.18
85,517.90
59,255.82
77,690.08
58,580.86
57,581.16

104,824.98
55,651.96
92,645.80
63,263.46
88,684.96
57,581.16
81,866.20

130,308.64
97,644.82
77,233.52
46,709.00
52,887.64
70,343.78
90,326.60
59,581.08
68,380.26
85,859.80
72,566.78
90,526.54
63,263.72
58,580.86
74,664.46
97,750.64
75,631.92



84,209.84
91,583.92
47,300.24
84,575.14
110,812.78
77,143.82
73,914.10
110,377.09
122,351.32
47,270.08
92,129.96
62,635.82
69,196.66
119,187.88
107,409.12
66,683.24
100,956.44
62,800.14
71,329.44
81,435.64
61,408.36
51,997.14
92,129.96
68,328.26
85,382.44
66,322.36
58,256.12
66,506.70
73,125.26
75,632.18
86,243.04
92,129.96
103,351.56
121,897.88
63,641.24
106,153.58
64,731.94
125,609.59
80,496.26
101,034.18
85,495.80
73,302.32
61,718.02
75,452.26
64,559.04
72,506.20
76,740.56



63,179.22
90,777.44
143,769.10
93,699.06
71,578.52
75,631.92
114,916.36
83,308.94
84,334.90
62,448.36
90,603.50
124,183.71
84,009.90
61,719.32
79,302.34
121,227.08
71,851.00
89,832.86
73,475.82
79,883.96
80,149.68
52,622.44
89,344.58
59,581.08
57,581.16
51,997.14
52,780.26
67,381.08
69,977.70
60,020.22
49,741.64
122,436.08
73,576.88
101,034.18
70,967.52
74,359.74
61,815.00
54,673.84
94,751.80
60,541.78
102,130.08
62,225.80
92,315.60
73,898.76
134,668.18
76,258.52
57,242.38



83,038.80
111,137.78
57,581.16
59,628.92
62,180.56
80,455.18
92,498.90
86,829.08
66,365.52
73,134.36
137,680.62
69,806.88
104,539.24
65,119.60
55,926.26
77,566.58
76,558.56
107,512.08
85,279.74
62,674.82
64,008.10
75,051.08
93,097.42
92,055.86
80,482.74
70,543.72
62,046.66
91,167.44
64,025.00
110,091.02
116,138.10
106,033.98
86,757.84
51,997.14
51,997.14
111,137.78
114,697.48
89,876.28
58,622.98
66,965.08
64,688.78
90,687.74
92,459.38
104,256.10
59,255.82
82,204.72
95,639.44



96,395.52
73,725.86
100,862.32
187,438.75
91,989.82
89,614.72
67,316.08
102,130.08
81,895.84
60,289.32
70,153.98
59,789.08
70,184.40
63,172.72
131,153.69
88,504.00
55,803.80
123,132.57
62,069.54
64,218.96
93,777.84
82,217.98
124,550.76
48,235.46
108,855.24
79,268.54
54,472.34
68,956.16
105,561.04
59,066.80
73,845.72
83,195.06
92,335.36
107,113.04
93,461.16
68,878.68
115,448.31
62,242.44
75,853.18
64,607.14
95,094.74
60,756.28
67,140.58
94,963.44
54,112.76
86,150.48
63,201.58



81,320.46
144,341.00
64,008.10
90,911.86
23,814.18
85,373.41
49,149.62
71,360.90
61,480.90
138,432.06
84,963.06
53,997.06
60,729.24
72,662.72
80,383.68
57,649.54



